NGB-1
NGB 125A Frame
Ratings and Markings
Shipping Weight: 0.9 lbs. / 0.4 kgs. 1 Pole
1.9 lb. / 0.9 kgs. 2 Poles
2.9 lbs. / 1.2 kgs. 3 Poles
Ordering Information
Ampere Rating NGB Catalog Number

@240C AC – 15A
CQDA2
@240V AC – 15A
@125V DC – 0.5A @125V DC – 0.5A
Alarm Switch — Contains (1) sets of “A” contacts and “B” contacts.
Maximum
Control Supply Single Auxiliary and  Maximum
Voltage Us Alarm Switch Alarm Switch Operational
AC DC Catalog Number Catalog Number Current
240 125 CQDBA CQDA1BA
@240V AC – 15A
@125V DC – 0.5A
Shunt Trip and Auxiliary
Control Voltage Shunt Trip Switch Combination
AC       DC Current Draw Catalog Number Catalog Number
120 — 0.09A CQDST120 CQDST120AAS
240 — 0.50A CQDST240 CQDST240AAS
277 — 0.55A CQDST277 CQDST277AAS
380-415 — STRGT415 � ASTGT415�
480 — 0.45A CQDST480 CQDST480AAS
600 — 0.50A CQDST600 CQDST600AAS
— 12 1.20A CQDST12 CQDST12DAS
— 24 0.80A CQDST24 CQDST24DAS
— 48 0.80A CQDST48 CQDST48DAS
— 125 0.35A CQDST125 CQDST125DAS
� This is an IEC only rating
UL NGB Frame Outline Drawing – 1, 2, 3 Pole
Shunt Aux. Alarm
Trip Switch Contact